EDEN IRRIGATION COMPANY

P.O. Box 56
Eden, UT 84310

April 22, 2016

To Whom It May Concern:
Subject: Vause Property

This letter certifies that Brad N. Vause, as trustee of the Brad N Vause Revocable Family Trust,
and Sharon S. Vause, as trustee of the Sharon S. Vause Revocable Family Trust, together own
80.44 shares of Eden Irrigation Company (secondary water) stock on the Stallings Ditch. Those
shares will provide a total weekly watering time of 22 hours and 28 minutes during the irrigation
season in accordance with Eden Irrigation Company procedures and policy. A copy of the
current Responsibilities of the Irrigation Stockholder is attached for reference.

Please contact me at 801-745-9546 or e-mail raccasi@msn.com, if you have questions or need
additional information.

Y,

Ruby Ra

Secretary

Attachments:
Irrigation Schedule
Responsibilities



Stallings

Revised Jan 29,2015

Share Holder
Shares
Time

Turn

April
April
April
April
May

May

May

May

June

June

June

June

July

July

July

July
August
August
August
August
August
September
September
September

80.44
22:28

Beginning

8 7:06
16 1:06
23 7:06
30 1:06

7 7:06
15 1:06
22 7:06
29 1:06

5 7:06
13 1:06
20 7:06
27 1:06

4 7:06
12 1:06
19 7:06
26 1:06

2 7:06
10 1:006
17 7:06
24 1:06
31 7:06

8 1:06
15 7:06
22 1:06

pm
am
am
pm
pm
am
anm
pm
pm

am
pm
pm
am
am
pm
pm
am
am
pm
pm
am
am

rm

{hrs:min)

(24 hr)
(Clock)

(1906)
(0106)
{0706}
(1306)
{1906)
(0106)
(0706)
(1306)
(1906)
(0106)
(0706)
(1306)
(1906)
(0106)
(0706)
(1306)
(1906)
(0106)
(0706)
(1306)
(1906)
(0106)
(0706)
(1306)

Sharon & Brad Vause

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

Ditch

Turn Ending

April
April
April
May

May

May

May

May

June

June

June

June

July

July

July

July
August
August
August
August
September
September
September
September

9
16
24

1

8
15
23
30

6
13
21
28

5
12
20
27

3
10
18
25

1

8
16
23

5:34
11:34
5:34
11:34
5:34
11:34
5:34
11:34
5:34
11:34
5:34
11:34
5:34
11:34
5:34
11:34
5:34
11:34
5:34
11:34
5:34
11:34
5:34
11:34

pm
pm
am
am
pm
pm

am
pm
pm
am
am
pr
pm

am
pm
pm
am
am
pm
pm
am
am

(24 hr)
{Clock)

(1734)
(2334)
{0534)
(1134)
(1734)
(2334)
(0534)
(1134)
(1734)
(2334)
{0534)
(1134)
(1734)
(2334)
(0534)
(1134)
(1734)
(2334)
(0534)
(1134)
(1734)
{2334)
(0534)
(1134)

66



