EDEN IRRIGATION COMPANY

P.O. Box 56 Eden, UT 84310

April 22, 2016

To Whom It May Concern:

Subject: Vause Property

This letter certifies that Brad N. Vause, as trustee of the Brad N Vause Revocable Family Trust, and Sharon S. Vause, as trustee of the Sharon S. Vause Revocable Family Trust, together own 80.44 shares of Eden Irrigation Company (secondary water) stock on the Stallings Ditch. Those shares will provide a total weekly watering time of 22 hours and 28 minutes during the irrigation season in accordance with Eden Irrigation Company procedures and policy. A copy of the current Responsibilities of the Irrigation Stockholder is attached for reference.

Please contact me at 801-745-9546 or e-mail <u>raccasi@msn.com</u>, if you have questions or need additional information.

Sincerely.

Ð

Ruby Raccasi

Secretary

Attachments:

Irrigation Schedule Responsibilities

Stallings Ditch

Revised Jan 29,2015

Share Holder Sharon & Brad Vause

Shares 80.44

Time 22:28 (hrs:min)

Turn	Beg	inning		(24 hr) (Clock)		Turn E	Indi	ng		(24 hr) (Clock)
April	8	7:06	pm	(1906)	to	April	9	5:34	pm	(1734)
April		1:06		(0106)	to	April	16	11:34	pm	(2334)
April		7:06	am	(0706)	to	April	24	5:34	am	(0534)
April		1:06	pm	(1306)	to	May	1	11:34	am	(1134)
May	7	7:06	pm	(1906)	to	May	8	5:34	pm	(1734)
May	15	1:06	am	(0106)	to	May	15	11:34	pm	(2334)
May	22	7:06	am	(0706)	to	May	23	5:34	am	(0534)
May	29	1:06	pm	(1306)	to	May	30	11:34		(1134)
June	5	7:06	pm	(1906)	to	June	6	5:34		(1734)
June	13	1:06	am	(0106)	to	June	13	11:34	pm	(2334)
June	20	7:06	am	(0706)	to	June	21	5:34	am	(0534)
June	27	1:06	pm	(1306)	to	June	28	11:34	am	(1134)
July	4	7:06	pm	(1906)	to	July	5	5:34	-	(1734)
July	12	1:06	am	(0106)	to	July	12	11:34	pm	(2334)
July	19	7:06	am	(0706)	to	July	20	5:34	am	(0534)
July		1:06	pm	(1306)	to	July	27	11:34	am	(1134)
August	2	7:06	pm	(1906)	to	August	3	5:34	pm	(1734)
August		1:06	am	(0106)	to	August	10	11:34	_	(2334)
August	17	7:06	am	(0706)	to	August	18	5:34	am	(0534)
August	24	1:06	pm	(1306)	to	August		11:34		(1134)
August	31	7:06	pm	(1906)	to	September	1	5:34	_	(1734)
September	8	1:06	am	(0106)	to	September			-	(2334)
September	15	7:06	am	(0706)	to	September		5:34		(0534)
September	22	1:06	pm	(1306)	to	September	23	11:34	am	(1134)